August 2010 Doc ID 5558 Rev 7 1/13
13
TS431
Low voltage adjustable shunt reference
Features
■ Low voltage operation: 1.24 to 6 V
■ 2 %, 1 % and 0.5 % voltage precision
■ Wide operating range cathode current: 60 µA

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
TS431 Ordering information
Doc ID 5558 Rev 7 11/13
4 Ordering information
Table 5. Order codes
Order codes Temperature range Packages Packing Marking
TS431ILT
-40°C, + 125°C
SOT23-5
Tape and reel
L272
TS431AILT L271
TS431BILT L270
TS431IYLT(1)
SOT23-5
(automotive grade level)
L274
TS431AIYLT(1) L276
TS431BIYLT(1) L273
TS431IZ/IZT/IZ-AP
TO92
Bulk (Z),
Tape and reel (ZT) or